UNOFFICIAL COPY

FOR RECORDER’S USE ONLY

AN

PREPARED BY AND WHEN

RECORDED MAIL TO: Doc#: 0831022056 Fee: $50.00
Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Steven E. Ginsberg, Esq. Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Levenfeld Pearlstein, LLC Date: 11/05/2008 02113 PM Fg: 1ot 8

Two North LaSalle Street

Suite 1300

Chicago, Illiicis 60602

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE AND
ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES

Amendment No. | to-Real Estate Mortgage and Assignment of Rents and Leases (this
«Amendment”) dated as of Augus! 7, 2008, made by EE DEVELOPMENT LLC, an Iilinois limited
liability company (“EE Development”) jand CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, not
personally but as Trustee under Trust Ng. 01-041194 dated September 8, 2004 (together with EE
Development, the “Mortgagor”) in favor of NATIONAL CITY BANK (“Lender”). This Amendment
pertains to the real estate described on Exhibit Aattached hereto and made a part hereof.

Borrower gave to Lender that certain Real Estate Mortgage dated February 7, 2007 and recorded
February 9, 2007 as Document No. 0704044040 in Cook-County. 1L (the “Mortgage”). Borrower also
gave to Lender that certain Assignment of Rents and Lease! dawed February 7, 2007 and recorded
February 9, 2007 as Document No. 0704044041 in Cook County, 1£ “the “Assignment™). Mortgagor has
requested that Lender modify Lender’s existing financing of Mortgago”. Lender has agreed to do so, 50
long as, among other things, Mortgagor executes and delivers to Lender th's Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises which are inoorporated herein by this
reference and constitute an integral part hereof and the execution and delivery” 47 this Amendment,
Mortgagor agrees as follows:

1. The first paragraph of the Mortgage is hereby amended to reflect that the [vote has been
amended since the date of Mortgage execution by that certain: (i) Amendment No. 1 to Commercial Note
dated the same date of this Amendment (the “Note Amendment”).

2. The first paragraph of the Mortgage is hereby amended to reflect that the principal
amount of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note is reduced to Seven Million Seven Hundred Fifty-Five
Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy and No/100 Dollars ($7,800,737.00).

3. The first paragraph of the Mortgage is hereby amended to reflect a maturity date of
January 7, 2009.
4. The maximum amount secured by the Mortgage shall not excced three times the face

amount of the Note.

LP 1730505.1 4 34814-73683



0831022035 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

5. All references to the “Mortgage” in the Morigage and in the Assignment shall mean the
“Mortgage” as amended by this Amendment and as may be further amended and/or restated from time to
time.

6. Al references to the “Assignment” in the Mortgage and in the Assignment shall mean the
“Assignment” as amended by this Amendment and as may be further amended and/or restated from time
to time.,

7. All references to the “Note™ in the Mortgage and in the Assignment shall mean the
“Note” as amended by the Note Amendment and as may be further amended and/or restated from time to
time.

8. (i all other respects, the Mortgage and the Assignment are hereby restated, reaffirmed
and incorporated 4erzin, the only amendments intended to be made thereto being those above set forth.
Except as specificaliy. set forth herein to the contrary, all terms defined in the Mortgage and/or the
Assignment shall have nesame meanings herein as therein.

(Signature page follows)

LP 1730505.134814-73683



0831022035 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Amendment as of the date first
written above.

MORTGAGOR:

FE DEVELOPMENT LLC, an [linois limited liability
company

By:
Name: Mark Hunt
Title: Manager

CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, not
personally but as Trustee under Trust No. 01-041194
dated September 8, 2004

By: "/

Name: .
Title:

g

e —

LP 1730505.1 1 34814-73683



0831022033 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Amendment as of the date first

written above.

MORTGAGOR:

EE DEVELOPMENT LL thois limited liability

company

By: ="
Name: Mark Hunt
Title: Manager

By:
Name: John Terzakis
Title: Manager

CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, not
personally but as Trustee under Trust No. 01
dated September 8, 2004

I_smw uMSloed ard raed by and btwean the perties hereia, anything to the conbeaty notwithsta o, hat
#ich ahd &l o ihe waltafies, indefmhities, taptesntations, covenants, undertakings and agrearmgats herein Ao o
ﬂ"nﬁ part of ‘!ﬁ_e Tgustee whille 19 farm pyrporting o be the warantios, indemnities, reprosentations wvénam
undeﬁgkmg; and agreaments ¢ said Teugtod 2 nevertfiolass 03ch and gvary one of them, made and inténded not as
aﬂfsdnal waftanles, indetninitios, fepresemiations, covenanis, uridartakitiys and aqraemants by the Trustee or for the
Burpose of wtlth & litbalion of pinding said Trusies pesonally tut are mads and mended far the purposs of binding
9Rly that portioh ot the bt ploperty specifically desatibda hersin, and this gt is erecutad and delivered by
s8id Trusiee hal in s own i, but selely in the ehesicise of e vt Conlera wpon it &s Such Trustes; and that no
patﬁaﬂa_l liability ¢ pardchal responsiBility Is gusuimed iy ntt shall ab any Ling be zasadted of anfmce;hla against
i uﬁdé_rslghed lafd trusioe, BA account of this instamsnt or en account of any wairanty, Indemally
Hiptsehlation, Bovenatt ot agreetent of Wie s Trysted in this ngoument conigingd, sither expmae‘d o Implul:
i puith pataandl Kablity, I any, being axprapdly wigived and *ionasd. ‘

LP 1730505.1434814-73683



0831022033 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Mark Hunt,
by me known to be the Manager of EE DEVELOPMENT LLC, an Tllinois limited liability company, who is
personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregong instrument as
such Manager of such limited liability company, and who, being duly sworn, stated that he, being authorized
50 to do, sigred and delivered the foregoing Amendment No. 1 to Real Estate Mortgage and Assignment of
Rents and Leases-as such Officer of such limited liability company, as his own free and voluntary act and as
the free and voluntery act of such limited liability company, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS m7 hand and Notary Seal this __ day of August, 2008.

Notary PubliC

My Commission expires:

Lo RCDRY 52
3 [N RN NS
Dagnrray Comte sine of llinais
wi. i mnoeonsion EXpires

S e s 08, 2010

LP 1730505.1134814-73683



0831022033 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOLS )
}SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

REFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared John Terzakis,
by me known to be the Manager of EE DEVELOPMENT LLC, an Iilinois limited liability company, who is
personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as
such Manager of such limited liability company, and who, being duly sworn, stated that he, being authorized
5o 1o do, sigted and delivered the foregoing Amendment No. 1 to Real Estate Mortgage and Assignment of
Rents and Leas<z as such Officer of such limited liability company, as his own free and voluntary act and as
the free and volintary act of such limited liability company, for the uscs and purposes therein set forth.

o S\
WITNESS n'y Hiand and Notary Seal this 151 day of?»éuéust, 2008.

P A
paht 1 0D

Notary Public

~J
J

&Ly
My Commission expires: o e

=

‘-4_..--A---.;

""" OFFICIAL SEAL
RACHEL D BOOKER
‘ NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
¢
LY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 0517112

A A A R

Lp 1730505.11 34814-73683



0831022033 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
}SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

BEFOR,E ME, a No public in and for said County and State, personally appeared
(. MIcHT L~ by me known to be the ASST VI of
Chicago Title Land Trust Company, not personally but as Trustee under Trust No. 01-041194 dated
September 8, 2004, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing inzurument as such ﬁ%‘f vV )d‘ﬂ ofsuch limited-tiabthty-company, and who, being duly
sworn, stated that he/she, being authorized so to do, signed and delivered the foregoing Amend\nﬁnt No. 1to
Real Estate Moitgzge and Assignment of Rents and Leases as such es of such
trust company as/his'per own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of such limited
liability company, for the nses and purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS my hasd and Notary Seal this __day of August, 2008—  QED Lg 2008

PGP PIIEEOCEEIIIIDIEENIELY ﬂa CJL Cm/
"QFFICIAL SEAL" —,M/‘f*/—é/ =
NANCY A. CARLIN Botary Public

Notary Publio, State of illinais e

My Camrizdlon Expires 04/14/10 3 Commission expires: _

¢
*
*
*
*
*
5
g%& QQO.QOOOQOQQOO&Q‘.Q&Q#QQ

LP 1730505.11348 14-73683



08310220335 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:
LOTS 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34 AND 35 (EXCEPT THE EAST 147.00 FEET THEREOF) IN THE
SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST %2 OF LOTS 20 TO 24 IN BLOCK 2 IN SHEFFIELD’S ADDITION
TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL NMiERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
PIN: 14-33-300-012-0000
PARCEL 2.
THE WEST % OF LOTS 6./7AND 8 IN CIRCUIT COURT PARTITION OF THE WEST 2 OF LOT 25
IN BLOCK 2 IN SHEFFIELD’S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE WEST % OF THE SOUTHWEST
14, OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY. ILLINOIS
PIN: 14-33-300-011-0000

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 1931-1 947 NORTHHALSTED, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

LP 1730505.1\ 34814-73683



